Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and T ademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 590157-2029

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Manabu Iwamoto					
Kenji Oshima	Name Riso Kagaku Corporation				
	Street Address: <u>5-34-7, Shiba, Minato-ku</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 👘	City: <u>Tokvo</u>				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country: Japan Zip:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Excention Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No				
Execution Datc(s) July 28, 2005, respectively					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Na	me				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other <u>Response to notice of non-recordation of</u> document, ID 103202300, with inventors execution date					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/546,550	B. Patent No.(s)				
	ers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$ 0.00</u>				
Name: <u>Matthew K. Ryan</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address; FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LE	$\frac{P}{P}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320				
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	Enclosed				
City: <u>NEW YORK</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: 212-588-0800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Fax Number: 212-588-0500	Expiration Date:				
E-mail Address: <u>@fhlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320				
	Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature: 140 Jul	June 27, 2006 Date				
Matthew K. Ryan, Reg. No. 30,800/Nathan Weber, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	50.958 Total number of pages including cover sheet 7 attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700272809

PATENT REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0212

00380822

FROMMER LAWRENCE

🛿 007/009

· · · · ·	Ŋ	Ĩ	5	46	5	í,	Q	
-18m	Sec. 19	÷.	nd W		670°	16 M.	. ABM.	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03 OMB No 00\$1-0027 (exp	103202300 RECORDATION F	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ELLUREE No.:: 590157:3029 JC20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 AUG: 2005 FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.						
الحذ ا	ying party(ies) Execution Date(s):					
 3. Nature of conv Assignmen Security A Joint Resea Governmen Executive 0 	greement Change of Name rch Agreement n Interest Assignment Drder 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 5.34.7.Shiba Minato-ku Minato-ku City: Yokyo State:				
1	patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? []Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved]				
Name; Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: <u>N.Y.</u> Phone Number: Fax Number: E-mail Address:	Matthew K. Ryan FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK Zip: 10151 212-588-0800 212-588-0800 Mryan@flhlaw.com	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(b) & 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320 Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin : title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
9. Signature:	Matthew K. Ryan Name of Person Signing	August 23, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet 2 attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

C0308681.DOC

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS I/WE Manabu IWAMOTO and Kenji OSHIMA of Ami-machi, Inashiki-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: *Image Forming System*, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith:

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on _____, and identified by United States Serial No._____;

AND WHEREAS, **Riso Kagaku Corporation** a corporation of the State of **Tokyo** and having an address of **5-34-7**, **Shiba**, **Minato-ku**, **Tokyo**, **Japan**, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	July 28, 2005	manabu - wamoto-
Date		Signature /
	July 28, 2005	Kenst Oshima
Date	·····	Signature



Signature



PATENT 590157-2029

The Notice of Non-Recordation requires the re-submission of a corrected Recordation Cover Sheet as the previously submitted Recordation Cover Sheet did not include the execution dates of the convening parties. It is believed that the application now complies with all requirements set forth in the Notice and recordation of the Assignment with the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service is requested.

It is believed that no fee is required for the recordation of the Assignment. However, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any required fee occasioned by this paper, or credit any overpayment in such fees to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Respectfully submitted,

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP Attorneys for Applicants

By:

Matthew K. Ryan Reg. No. 30,800

Nathan Weber Reg. No. 50,958 Tel. (212) 588-0800 Fax (212) 588-0500

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

PATENT 00300816 REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0215

2